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Ra, 620 per .ton, after the revision at Rs. 740 per ton. From June 1962 the price has been increased to Rs. 798.
There have heen corresponding increases in the prices of corrugated sheets, tested billets, annealed wire, etc.

Sart C. D. PANDE: May I know the reason why it was necessary to rajse this price, whether it was for meeting the higher cost of production or for having a higher margin of profit?

Sarr C. SUBRAMANIAM: Sir, from 2nd June, 1962 there were excise duties levied. That amount has been added to the selling price.

&R A | FW S 1S fadt
genfAaT

*og st WTAd AR@A AT
ST FOATR AT WAL I WA I T
!ﬂ'wﬁﬁﬁ?:

(%) as<ar, frarg st iR
¥ = aiel ¥ § 9w § fray fazah
sRfr s FX G & ; 1 o fea 3o
FEITHF I A E AT &I
id § ¥ woaw ¥ foraw Areg $on-Frae &7 T @ & 91X 3= farqer fpamn
Fav fam @ & ;

(=) # faxeit sohfime agt fra q9T § TR FCGEE ; 9K

() v sy et 3 saar
e ST < et § Forad fie 3 faaar cQfd & wgaa & faar & w1

UKL

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 278

T[FOREIGN ENGINEERS WORKING IN
STEEL PLANTS

*76. SHrI B. N. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of STEEL anp Heavy InpustrRIES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of foreign engineers working in each of the steel plants at Rourkela, Bhilai and urgapur; to which countrieg they belong; what are their salaries; and how many Indian engineers are working in each of these steel plants and what salaries they are getting;

(b) since how long these foreign engineers have been working there;
and

(¢) whether the Indian engineers have gained enough experience so as to enable them to carry out the work without the help of foreign engineers?]
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t[Tee DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY or STEEL anp HEAVY INDUSTRIES (Sumr P. C. Serm):
(a) A statement is placed on the Table of the House, [See Appendix XL,
Annexure No. 5].

[ 1 English translation,
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(b) Foreign technicians for operation and maintenance jobs were employed in Bhilai and Durgapur in varying numbers from 1953 onwards and in Rourkela they have been working from about the middle of 1961.

(c) Indian Engineers have been placed as under studies with foreign engineers, and they have already acquired considerable experience. However, it will take some time for them to carry out the work independently.}
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SHrRt C. SUBRAMANIAM: For the first three years they are not swbject to income-tax.

v

Seri N. SRI RAMA REDDY: I am concerned wth the Rourkela steel factory. It was said at the beginning about one thousand odd general technicians were employed in the Rourkela factory and all of a sudden without properly assessing the state of affairs a huge number of them were removed from Rourkela factory and hence the huge number of breakdowns that have happened in the Rourkela factory, May 1 know if this impression that has gained currency in the country is true or nbt?

Sarr C. SUBRAMANIAM: These impressions are partly co.:ect and partly wrong. No doubt we withdrew the German {echnicians in large numbers but later on we had to re-employ them. That is why I have stated in the answer that from the m'ddle of July 1961 onwards foreign technicians have been working in the Rourkela plant.

Sert N. SRI RAMA REDDY: How many of them have been re-employed?

Ssmx C. SUBRAMANIAM: 1 have given the figures; 163 Germans, 20
Americans, 3 Italians and bbne
Austrian.

Sert A. D. MANT:
know what percentage of their salaries is paid in rupeeg and what percentage is paid in West German marks, and if they are paid in West German marks, whether they are covered by the credit agreements?

I should like to

Ssrt C. SUBRAMANIAM: Yes,
Sir. 'They are covered in respect of the commitment made in German marks.

Serr BAIRAGI DWIBEDY: May 1 know whether there is any specific agreement regarding engagement of foreign technicians in each of these steel plants and, if so, when it 1is going to be terminated?

Serr C. SUBRAMANIAM: They could be terminated only when we feel confident that these foreign technicians can be replaced by our own personnel. And I am hoping that by 1964 it should be possible to have most of our engineerg in place of the foreign technicians.

